Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

90

03/11/25

Letting: 08250311 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8W02 District:08
Counties: SANTA ROSA

Road Name: SIGN & PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR AET LITE CONVERSION AT GARCON

Limits: 58170000

Project(s): 45474215201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 5.528 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 5.528 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$100,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

10
N/A
14

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install and
remove signage, pavement markings and thermoplastic, for the All-Electronic Tolling (AET) Lite conversion for Garcon Point (SR
281) from Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 5.5.

NO PRE- BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

ALT Item

Call Order: 006 Proposal: EBW02
Description

Section 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)

0102- 14-
0102- 99-
0700- 1-111

0700- 1-113

0700- 1-600
0700- 2-600
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-625
0705-11- 1

0706- 1- 3

0711- 11-160
0711- 15-201

0711-17- 1

E102- 97- 1
E700- 30- 2

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT,
20.1-30.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF WITH LIGHTING
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)
SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

HR
ED
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
GM

SF

ED
SF

Quantity

40.000
60.000
6.000

8.000

6.000
2.000
4.000
6.000
44.000
37.000
4.000
0.148

170.000

4.000
431.000

Page 6



	E8W02

